TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alfa Laval Pumps Limited		109/18/2003	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alfa Laval Kolding A/S
Street Address:	Albuen 31
City:	Kolding
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	6000
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2800208	SRU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)474-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-9050

Email: klg@hoveywilliams.com Correspondent Name: **HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP**

Address Line 1: 2405 Grand Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

31654/1801.002 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900009562

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002879 FRAME: 0489

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas H. Van Hoozer
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assign pg 1#page1.tif source=Assign pg 2#page1.tif source=Domestic Rep#page1.tif source=Sub POA#page1.tif	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application of:)
Alfa Laval Kolding A/S	
Registration No.: 2.800,208	}
Issued: December 30, 2003)
Mark: SRU) ì

Asst. Commissioner of Trademarks

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Şir:

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Alfa Lavai Kolding A/S, the owner by assignment of the above-listed registration of the mark SRU, sereby appoints Thomas H. Van Hoozer of the law first of HOVEY WILLIAMS. LLP, 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400, Kansas City, Missouri 64108, telephone number 816-474-9050 as Domestic Representative upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting the above-identified trademark may be served.

ALFA LAVAL KOLDING A/S

Name: Preben Esbensen

Title: Group Manager RLD

Date: <u>// 6 / \$ - 4 \ /</u> (Docket No. 31654)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application of:)
Alfa Laval Kolding A/S)
Registration No.: 2,800,208)
Issued: December 30, 2003)
Mark SRU) }

Asst. Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

SUBSTITUTE POWER OF ATTORNEY

Alfa Laval Kolding ArS, the owner by assignment of the above-listed registration of the mark SRU, hereby appoints Thomas H. Van Hoozer of the law firm of HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP, 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400, Kansas City, Missouri 64108, telephone number 816-474-9050 as the address to whom all communications about this application are to be directed, and hereby appoints each of the following attorneys associated with said firm, and of the same address, individually and collectively, its attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation, to handle further matters in connection with the registration, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office is connection therewith, and to receive all further correspondence with respect to the registration: Robert D. Hovey, Warren N. Williams, Stephen D. Timmons, John M. Collins, Thomas H. Van Hoozer, Thomas B. Luebbering, Andrew G. Colombo, Scott R. Brown, Jilk D. Singer, Tracy L. Bomman, Tracey S. Troitt, David V. Ayres, Kameron D. Kelky, Gregory J. Skoch Cheryl L. Burbach, and Rachel L. Pickering.

ALFA LAVAL KOLDING A/S

None Perhap F

Name: Preben Esbensen Tille: Group Manager RLD

Date: <u>- 46/3 - 79</u> (Bocket No. 31654)

ASSIGNMENT

We, ALFA LAVAL PUMPS LIMITED, a body corporate organised and existing under the laws of England and Wales, whose registered office is at Birch Road, Eastbourne, East Sussex BN23 6PQ, United Kingdom, being the sole proprietors of the Trade Mark Application given in the Schedule hereto, hereby declare that, in consideration of

Trade Mark Application including all rights of action, power and benefit belonging or accrued arising therefrom and the right to take proceedings to recover damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof or any acts actionable in passing off at Common Law whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this assignment to ALFA LAVAL KOLDING A/S, a Danish body corporate, whose registered office is at Albuen 31, 6000 Kolding, Denmark, this assignment being made in connection with the goodwill of our business in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA in all the goods for which the said Trade Mark is to be registered and together with the full benefit and advantage of the Trade Mark Application and the registration maturing thereon.

And we agree that the change of ownership be recorded in the official Trade Marks Register.

SCHEDLLE

<u>Conntry</u>	Application no.	<u>Mark</u>	Class
USA	78/069276	SRt!	07

For and on behalf of ALFA LAVAL PUMPS LIMITED

For and on behalf of ALFA LAVAL KOLDING A/S

By: Pull Name: PREBER ESBENSEN

Capacity: OROUP MANGER RED

Date of Assignment: 18/9 - 2003

RECORDED: 06/25/2004